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ATTESTATION FORM
(HOSTILITIES FORM)

FOR MEN OF THE ROYAL CANADIAN NAVAL VOLUNTEER RESERVE

W

ashiiiaasan L3

CHRISTIAN NAMES...... MAL4on Flweod . ... MARRIED, SINGLE OR WIDOWER..Single/
PERMANENT ADDRESS : |

RELIGION

515 Bolifar St., Peterboro, Ont.

DATE OF BIRTH

United

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

*PLACE OF BIRTH

17 Cet., 1922
*Original Nationality of:

Father ;-Britlsh Province C "o 9 g
Mother By it igh ik i

oo I L . Mrs. Emily Whymark, (Mother)
il Ll Y IS IH S :
comty Yictoria Oakwood, Ontario,

*If not the son of natural born British parents, particulars to be given at foot of next page

- PERSONAL DESCRIPTION ON ENROLMENT

CHEST MEASUREMENT

lnﬁatedgy

COMPLEXION WOUNDS, SCARS, MARKS

3 Light Medium
Deﬁatcd.?l& Br’o"‘“’rn

EDUCATIONAL STANDING

Mean.............

TRADE OR CALLING AND IN WHOSE JEME

Machine operaﬁd&r,
Can, General “lectric

G 5 ¥
rade 9 Peterboro, Ont.

[ fxt

DATE OF ENROLMENT ‘ RATING FOR WHICH ENROLLED

Div.Str. 15 April 1942, Ord,Spn.
Act.Serv. 22 Qu..t /v :

(B) DECLARATION TO BE MADE BY APPLICANT

I hereby declare as follows:—

R.C.N.V.R, DIVISION, OR OTHER ESTABLISHMENT,
AT WHICH ENROLLED

Kingston
L]

(1) That I am a British Subject domiciled in Canada.

(2) That I am desirous of being enrolled as a member of the Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve
Force, and that I accept and agree to abide by the rules of the said Force.

(3) That * (a) I have never served, and am not serving in any Naval, Military, Reserve, or Territorial
Force.

* (O)AF SRl I A AR RS R Hisrio vy [and fatrach Sl
Aegcard gijserviop it b atipd Sfhisisfathichg:

*Cross out Clause not applicable.

SERVED IN ) ' FROM

(c) I have never been rejected for or discharged from any of His Majesty’s Forces on
account of unfitness.

(4) That the particulars contained above are correct and true according to the best of my knowledge
and belief.




(5) On being enrolled as a member of the.......coc........ RIBEARON. . i Division of the
Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve, I undertake to bind myself — ’ :

(a) To serve from the date thereof for the duration of hostilities, being subject to the provisior. the
Naval Service Act, and of the Regulations made in pursuance thereof for the government of the Royal
Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve, and to the customs and usages of His Majesty’s Canadian Naval
Service.

(b) To report for active service if called upon in time of war or emergency, and, if called into active
service, to serve ashore or afloat as may be directed, according to where my services are required.

(¢) To keep in good repair and condition the articles of uniform and any articles of outfit which may
be issued to me and to return them to the nearest Divisional Commanding Officer or to Training Head-
quarters prior to my discharge or when required so to do by any authorized person, or to pay compensation
for any loss or damage thereto other than fair wear and tear; and also not to wear such uniform or outfit
(which is and remains the property of the Crown) except when on naval duty.

(d) To undergo vaccination or re-vaccination, or inoculation, as considered necessary by the appro-
priate authorities.

Dated this

(C) CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTING OFFICER

I hereby certify that all the foregoing statements were made by the volunteer above named, in h1y

Lieut, R.G.N.YV,F
ngnature of and rank of Attesting Officer.
OATH OF ALLEGIANCE
'il nen

The Oath of Allegiance may be administered by a Commissioned Officer of the Naval Service.

CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTING OFFICER

M1l ton “@lwood VHYEARK :
Hilton *dwood o having been duly enrolled to serve in the Royal
Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve Force, I have caused his name and every prescribed particular to be

Ll ] 4 % 4 u'v‘l
recorded in the Record Book of the singaton

or in the appropriate official documents.

Attestmg Officer.

R.C.N.V.R. Division Lingaton
(or other establishment) e,

NOTE.—This form when completed and when the particulars'on it have been noted in the Divisional
Commanding Officer’s Record Book, is to be forwarded to Headquarters, Ottawa, for custody.

The Certificate of medical examination, B-207, and certificates of previous service are to be sent to
Headquarters, Ottawa, with this form.

Certificates of previous service will be returned after they have been examined at Headquarters,
Ottawa.

This 1is to @(]s@ﬂ‘ﬁ[(d“(‘ that T have not been induced to
enter the Branch of the Naval

Service by the |unh|;c(t of being transferred at some future

date to another Branch.
”e ’ ]' 7 V.I .

Siznaturd
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- CERTIFICATE of the SERVICE of
‘ 5

in the Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve

Training Headquarters R.C.N.V.R. Division I l Official Number... V J 7= O T

Name and Address of Nearest

Relative or Friend
(in pencil)

e i ‘ H(nj:,u
Place of Birth... T RS S HHTE e fi! = /({ J(é =T
17 3 i
Place of Residence.. “5/\( ’g"/)(""‘*m A sl 3 F"" (f

R 5.:7 '..3-:.&’.»1'..#:". ifﬁg;f«f;w’

Can Swim :—P.P.T.

Ps%te?"f?

PARTICULARS GOF SERVICE MEDALS, DECORATIONS, etc.
Date of

Date of Date of Period Rating on -
Actual Enrolment Volunteered. Enrolment or Nature of Decoration
Volunteering or re-enrolment for - . Re-enrolment Presentation

019y PLURAT 1o N |ORAL. 0 rrr - e b N

PERSONAL DESCRIPTION

|
Height i |

Chest Weight Hair Eyes Complexion MARKS, WOUNDS, SCARS
Feet Inches | (mean) I

On re-enrolment—o6 years' Service..i o] el

On re-enrolment—12 years' Service.....o oo o

Further Description if necessary...........ccoevn

TRANSFER BETWEEN DIVISIONS TRANSFER—LISTS A AND B

To ¢ is Date : Authority




"INAVAL TRAINING and ACTIVE SERVICE
—a =

Year SHIP OR ESTABLISHMENT 7 = RATING FROM TO CAUSE OF D.IARGE H
List 0. —
/
V7 rhca o vd| ] J e P BOR Sa
. 1
25 /)/?,A?/dfl“i ...................................
]
2R SAMA L) it | e
r
AN ../(4—\.19/’.2.110 /59«1/071.4" ....................................
’
65%4‘# 14 nwﬂ‘f ...... DD ST e O R R
Wounds Received in Action, Hurt Certificates, Meri.tnrluus Service, Special R mendations, Prizes or other Grants
Date Details Captain's Signature —

3.!..)ﬁ?ﬁi.fh-g..@.-éf..‘.‘[.ﬁ.... /é.'[.'i’-.mt-;w:ﬁ:&f‘. /(fén.j:»)rf ..... )Zr* ¢ @5 3"7 ‘?{ 5 5“

..................................................................................................




NAVAL TRAINING and ACTIVE SERVICE

RATING

FROM

TO

CAUSE OF DISCHARGE

LEDGER
SHIP OR ESTABLISHMENT —————————
List No.
L)
........................ e e e il e Y o
'
.................................. M| e

....................

....................

....................

................................

EXAMINATIONS, NOTATIONS, QUALIFICATIONS RECORD OF RATING
Authority for Advancement
Date Particulars Captain's Signature Rated Date or Reason for Disrating to be

stated

/7.9’:/' Card = ,ﬁws”/gipm(& .....




r«unewf2%@zgamm£mmme

Conduct

SECOND CLASS FOR CONDUCT

(Inclusive Dates)

CHARACTER, ABILITY IN RATING ON COMPLETION OF TRAINING, DISCHARGE FROM THE
SERVICE, AND ANNUALLY, 3tst DECEMBER, WHILE MOBILIZED

Character

Efficiency in Rating
Noting Substantive
Rating in Brackets

Date

Captain's Signature

Goop CoNDUCT AND GoOD SERVICE BADGES

G.S.B.

ist,
2nd,

Granted,

Deprived,

Restored

EITED

No. of Days

Awarded




VERIFICATION
CAMPAIGN STARS DEFENCE WEDAL WAR ]
NAVAL GENERAL SER E M

NAME IN FULL .L&é€211???4%?;44%Q44é%(éiéé?v@ﬁéﬁﬂANK/RATING B 0

SERVICE (

SHIP AREA
L0 TO | DAYS FROM | TO

224/

S ) 2 B v M

[ Tiiion tir G 722 L

A, fwyz/ i

'79/// //Z/V

VERIFIED BY ....-\ﬂOHOOOQOUOOQDCIUC VERIFIED BY OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO




VERIFICATION FORM
ME

MPAIGN STARS, DEFENCE WEDAL, WAR MEDAL, C.
NAVAL GENERAT, SERVICE WEDAL (I0L

Vv
5

&
)

SsM. and CLASP.

i

ol

1/ _ )
28 P, =
L.J&Q*H?;LRANK/RATING .'.;%/:’2"' ® 920 ° 20000 Qcw o0 lOOFF.lNOo ./;:-?ﬁ%qgooeounoADDREss 200 00000000 0O00O0O0CB0RO0ES0
' ]
QUALIFYING PERIODS IN DAYS 4
| AREA STARS |1 | ELIGIBLE
DAYS -4 CLASP 1915
AY FROM TO 1359 4A5ATLANTIC DEiENCE C.V.S.MJ MEDAL MEDALS 2 [FOR AWARDS OF
1939-45 AT
! ATLANTIC |/ | 7=
455 a/¥
e FRANCE G,
{1 | T i
AFRICA |
PACIFIC
fxfyé4£3;2;27{ C LA la T BUEMA
’75/// £ ey
ITALY |
DEFENCE
CoVeSM. |2 Glac o
7
" CLASP
WaR 1945 |/ /770 f k.
WAR 1915

 —
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NSC: 88be=-331/25
NS V=34309 sSY(P=?

IManAe 20, 1L |

Dear Madam:

Enclosed is an official chegue for {9.95
representing % shares of the Salvage Money awarded to
the Ship's Company of HMCS8 COBALT of which your husband, -
the late Able Seaman Milton WHYMARK, was a member, for
Salvage Services rendered to the J,H. Senior on the
29 August, 1943,

For your informatlion, the total distribution
of Salvage Money amounted to $1,948.26 or §9(4.13 to the
Ship's Company divided in 488 shares, and $9(4.13 to the
Boarding Party divided in 28 shares, on the following
basis:

Ship's Company

Lieutenant in Command shares
Lieutenant not in Command 20 shares
Lieutenant not in Command (Supernumary) shares
Sub Lieutenant not in Command shares
Warrant Officer not in Command shares
Chief Petty Officer shares
Petty Officers shares
Leading Seaman shares
Able Rating : : shares
Ordinary Ratlng shares

Boarding Party

Warrant Officer not in Command ) shares
Petty Officer - > shares
Able Rating shares

Yours truly,

.ZZiNAVAL SECRETARY,

Mrs., Lillian Whymark,
Rockingham P,O.,
HALIFAX Co., N,Se




/\/AUJ b 7 20004 I’_/a—

Four copies to be rendered to Naval Service Headquarters

":; REPORT OF THE DEATH OF AN OFFICER, MAN OR BOY

Name E’TI{V—ILM";K Milton Elwood

............... Y e B o T PP T T P T L e L L e LI T CE LTI T (YD Co P POE PO T s T T T e F P T P orrr e P I T
(Christian names in full)

Place of Birth

Occupation in Civil Life... Machine OperatoRelision . United Chur ch of Canada

Number of years service in the Navy (Long Service R.C.N., or mobilized service in case of R.C.N.

Nearest known
relative or
friend.

Date on which the above was informed by Ship

Date on which death was registered with local Officials Not known

In the case of Imperial Service men, whether Active Service, Pensioner or Reserve, date on which the
prescribed return was rendered to the Registrar General in London, Edinburgh or Dublin, accord-

ing to Nationality

Place of Burial
(if known)

Location, Number, etc., of grave

Undertaker employed
(if any)

If borne for discipline only, date D.S.Q. or invalided

-~

AR
/ I ‘;ﬁ &L,{ oA
. ~Commuanding '?ﬁcer,

The NAVAL SECRETARY,
Department of National Defence,
Ottawa, Canada.

In all cases this Form is to be gent in addition to the Report by Telegraph required by the

Regulations. . /i
Distribution: File, Imp. W. G. Com., Dom. Stat., Register. Z ﬂ(

C.N.8. 1121
2M—5-40 (4893)
N.S. 815-9-1121




Ne8. ¥=34309 F.D. 131

12th November; 1945,

Dear Madams

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter
of 4th Octobery 1945 The salvage claim of HelleCeSa
TCOBALT"Y peferred to in your letiter is in the hands
of the legal officers of the Crown, and it is not
known on what basis the elaim for salvage services
will be settled, Furthermore, no decision has yet
been made as to what extent the Captain snd Shipts
Company of HM,CeS. "COBALT™ will participate in

" whatever sum is released. As a result of the action
taken, you may, however, rest assured that whatever
amount is finally fizxed as your late husband's
ghare as a result of the salvage operatioa will be
paid to his helrs,

It is not possible to give any indieation
of what, if any,; award will begcome available, but you
will receive word in due course as to the outecome of
the matter, :

NOYV 14 1945
../.;kl(f
NAVAL SECRETARY.

=

g
Mrs, Lillian G, Whymark,
Rockingham Post Office,

Halifax County,
Tova Scotia.
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N.S. V-34309, PERS.(N) =N"/5,
»

28 August, 1945.

Dear Mrs. Whymark:

Further to my letter of the 15th of February, 1945, the
Department is now able 10 release additional information regarding
the loss of your husband's ship and I am accordingly passing on
the following particulars which will, no doubt, be of interest to
you,

H.M.C.S. "SHAWINIGAN" seiled from Sydney, M.S., on
the 24th of November, 1944, to escort a merchant ship
to Port Aux Basques, Newfoundland, and arrived off Port
Aux Basques that night, In accordanee with opders she
was then to carry out a patrol in the area for the dura=-
tion of the night, after which she was to meet the same
merchant ship the next morning and return with her to
Sydney.

The merchant ship arrived ln Sydney unescorted on
the night of the 25th of November and after it was ascer-
tained that "Fhawlnigan" had not appeared at the designated
rendezvous to provide escort as instructed, searches were
instituted and "Shawinigan" was discovered to be missing.

It was the opinion of the Department at the time that the
ship had been torpedoed by an enemy submarine during the night of
the 24th/25th of November, 1944, as submarines were known to be
operating 1n that area; and this has since been confirmed from
German evidence. Although no survivors were found, a few bodies
were recovered by later searches, due to tidal movements, some dis.
tance from the area in which "Shawinigan" wae known to be operating.
As a result, the position of the sinking can not be exactly ascer=-
tained, although from German evidence and the Department's computa-
tion, it is estimated to be in the vicinity of the three mile limit
off Channel Head, near Port Aux Basques, Newfoundland, %

2 /"- _}5(‘})?‘.].\ hed by
Yours sihcgrély, Scc. N. B,

!

/) / Dage 2 78, 3
SECRETARY, NAVAL EOARD. ;7 Tum ;.5 2

Mrs. Lillian G, Whymark, ;!33 / 4
Rockingham, g %}F b

-~

(Approval on NS 0-3690, F.D. 76
See also NSS 1156-331/93

HALIFAX, N.S.
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AIR MAIL

N.S, V-34309, PERS.(N)

/5" February, 1945.

Dear Mrs. Whymark:

Further to my letter of the 7th of
December, 1944, I regret to inform you that in
view of the length of time which has elapsed
since your husband, Milton Elwood Whymark, Able
Seaman, O0fficial Number V-343C9, Royal Canadian
Naval Volunteer Reserve, was reported missing
from H.M.C.S. "SHAWINIGAK", and as no news has
since been received to the contrary, the
Canadian Naval Authorities have now presumed his
death to have occurred on the 24th of November,

1944. ;

Please allow me to express sincere
sympathy with you in your bereavement on behalf
of the Minister of National Defence for Naval
Services, the Chief of the Naval Staff, and the
Officers and men of the Royal Canadian Navy, the
high traditions of whieh your husband has helped
to maintain,

Yours sincegrely,

[ (S

ARY, NAVAL BOARD.

lirs. Lillian Gladys Whymark, ; A Dessisc
y o : “Cepatched by
Rockingham, \@ /7 Sl
HALIFAX, N, S. '[ N

‘;::"t-ag/j', 2,43 3
iee / 3" o—




CUZAB08 i ORFICIAL NUMBER FILE NUMBER.......... it an L ] OFFICIAL NUMBER....J%
JWHYMARK.. bilbon. ElWOOd srtseemsssnis DATE OF BIRTH 17 Detiy, 1922,

(Surnumc} (Given Namen) )

PLACE OF BIRTH.. Qakwgocl, Qnt " OCCUPATION. ..o ML LG, OPETALOT o
RELIGION................,.....................‘.,T.I.l.ltn.ﬁ?:ﬁ....g.llul:.'..(;.h............. . EDUCATION Grade 9
RESIDENCE AT TIME OF ENLISTMENT: Street and No..... 5].- ....Bollvar 0. L s e B e DO R el e D inse Tet ek, A T W
ENGAGEMENTS DESCRIPTION E 25 PREVIOUS SERVICE

Date (inlfigures) i Height Hair Complexion Marks or S(-:z.\ra Served in R:rnk
Day Year Rating

5rior (Lt.Brn. B i , S e

NEXT OF KIN, RELATIONSHIP (in pencil).. .......ciiio... ; NAME (in pencil)
ADDRESS (in pencil): Street and No... paCeey i, B i e TOWN..........biwehy s G ninisssinsuisinsnineii s ELOVITICE, CEC,... 7..
MEeDALS, CLaSPS, HURT CERTIFICATES, PRIZE MONEY A EXAMINATIONS, CERTIFICATES, ETC.

Date (in figures) Phrtieulars L Date (in figures) Particulars Date (in figures)

Day Year Day |Month| Year Month| Year

Y Sl RO 1.29.]..7 | 42 | Passed. PST.Good.(249A,#10558). ...
S E W LN e e s |10 < I (249A,710594 ).

PARTICULARS

Bapces, G.C. or G.S. BRIEF PARTICULARS OF WARRANT OR C.M. PUNISHMENTS AND C.P. CHARGES

- Granted i
BD e (ffl guces) M 1st, 2nd or 3rd G.C. Deprived SHIP OR ESTABLISHMENT 4 Date (in figurcs)

Day Year or G.S. Restored . | Day |Moﬂﬂ1 Year

BRIEF PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE PUNISHMENT

Stadacona ... 100Li 4 | 9 |42

Date (in figures) Days FORFEITED
Month| Year Prison Cells C. Power . Tri In diff. Char.

7

SecoND Crass For CoNDUCT
From

0. 3515M1
N.S. B15—7-35




9

10

11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18

19

20 | 21 22

23

24 25

26

27 28 29 30 31 32 33

37

ﬂ-iﬁ. B: |

24303

Ship or Establishment

OFFICIAL NUMBER

NAME.,.

(Surname)

From

e WHYIMARE

Milton Blwoad. .o

(Given Names)

OFFICIAL NUMBER..........c.ccocee i AL £ 0

HNGS. Cat ArAgud

Rating

Month

Remarks

Character

Efficiency

Date
Month

Qualified
Month

Non-Sub. Rating

Day Year

SoGabaramyl o il T
Z3

O i i

etV BET, Kineston. . ... 0o

...[Suprs..|

28t

GENERAL REMARKS

To._cells.PM4=9-42(S161-£138052)
|| From cells 14-9-42(S161-#138243). ..
_Awarded Canadian Memorial Cross te
Vife: Mrs, Lillien G. YWhymark,
.|| Rockingham, Halifax, N.S. to. da,te.
NIATVATC

Awardéd. Ca.naﬂ.ian Hemoria,l Lrost..
.Mother: Mrs. A. Whymark,...

. Bex. T4

.Qakwood,. Qnta.rie

n..f.&;;{;ﬁﬁféﬁi"/fﬁfs"ﬁﬁﬁ

_|foaTE oF maTH

E[CIVIL OCCU.
AN

RELIED ps:ﬁﬁ'sﬁimﬁ BREV] RANR DR RATE -

QN ENLI!TH‘NT

B T ey | Towstso Dive -~ RANK{ -




MEDALS AND MEMORIALS—DECEASED PERSONNEL
RCNVR Nov, 45 "SHAWINIGAN"

REGISTRATION No. DATE OF DESPATCH

(14-11-49)

(1) MEDALS
PERSON

ENTITLED TO  wng. T,illian C. Whymark - Widow

Bpryfield P.O.,
ADDRESS: Halifax, .County,

‘ $
e Nova Scotis=,
(2) MEMORIAL CROSS

wiDOW Mrs, Lillian G. Whymark

Rockingham, Halifax, N.S.

ADDRESS:

(3} MEMORIAL CROSS

Mrs, A.N. Whymark

MOTHER

(2)

Box 77, Oakwood, Ont.

i

ADDRESS:

(3) 6=4-45

—MEMORIALE—BAR

DATE DESE




DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

D OF D 24-11-44

WAR SERVICE RECORDS

AWARDS NAVY D.D.

WHYMARK Milton Elwood

FILE No.

SURNAME (IN BLOCK LETTERS) CHRISTIAN NAMES . No. RANK ON C.A.S.F. UNIT

DISCHARGE

WAR SERVICE
BADGE
(CLASS)

DATE DESPATCHED:

ADDRESS:

CAMPAIGN MEDALS

REGISTRATION NUMBER AND DATE DESPATCHED

1939-45 Star
Atlantic Star
C.V.S.M. & Clasp

—

3¢ 35

(THE REVERSE TO BE USED FOR ESTATE PURPOSES)






